
 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

 
 

 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  
Office of Consumer Advocate  
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Ronald T. Bernick 
Linda Allison 
Philip Bloch 
The Pennsylvania State University 
Daniel E. Skvarla 
 
 v. 
 
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. 

 
R-2024-3046519 
C-2024-3047675 
C-2024-3047905 
C-2024-3048339 
C-2024-3048588 
C-2024-3048478 
C-2024-3048624 
C-2024-3049677 

 

 
 

ERRATA NOTICE 

 
This is to advise all parties of record of a correction in the caption of the above 

Opinion and Order entered on November 21, 2024.  Counsel for The Pennsylvania State 

University (Penn State) has notified the Commission of the correction to use the full and 

correct legal name for Penn State.  Therefore, the caption of the Opinion and Order is 

corrected to read from: 

 

Pennsylvania State University to “The” Pennsylvania State University.   

 
  BY THE COMMISSION 

 
 
 

Rosemary Chiavetta 
Secretary 

 
 
Errata issued and served to All Parties of Record: November 22, 2024 
  



 
 
 
 

PENNSYLVANIA  
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Harrisburg, PA  17120 
 
 

Public Meeting held November 21, 2024 
 
 

Commissioners Present: 
 

Stephen M. DeFrank, Chairman, Statement 
Kimberly Barrow, Vice Chair  
Kathryn L. Zerfuss 
John F. Coleman, Jr. 
Ralph V. Yanora 

 
 
 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  
Office of Consumer Advocate  
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Ronald T. Bernick 
Linda Allison 
Philip Bloch 
The Pennsylvania State University 
Daniel E. Skvarla 
 
 v. 
 
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. 

R-2024-3046519 
C-2024-3047675 
C-2024-3047905 
C-2024-3048339 
C-2024-3048588 
C-2024-3048478 
C-2024-3048624 
C-2024-3049677 

 

 
 
 

OPINION AND ORDER 
 


	PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
	BY THE COMMISSION

