

**PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265**

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission	R-2024-3046519
Office of Consumer Advocate	C-2024-3047675
Office of Small Business Advocate	C-2024-3047905
Ronald T. Bernick	C-2024-3048339
Linda Allison	C-2024-3048588
Philip Bloch	C-2024-3048478
The Pennsylvania State University	C-2024-3048624
Daniel E. Skvarla	C-2024-3049677

v.

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.

ERRATA NOTICE

This is to advise all parties of record of a correction in the caption of the above Opinion and Order entered on November 21, 2024. Counsel for The Pennsylvania State University (Penn State) has notified the Commission of the correction to use the full and correct legal name for Penn State. Therefore, the caption of the Opinion and Order is corrected to read from:

Pennsylvania State University to “The” Pennsylvania State University.

BY THE COMMISSION



**Rosemary Chiavetta
Secretary**

**PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Harrisburg, PA 17120**

Public Meeting held November 21, 2024

Commissioners Present:

Stephen M. DeFrank, Chairman, Statement
Kimberly Barrow, Vice Chair
Kathryn L. Zerfuss
John F. Coleman, Jr.
Ralph V. Yanora

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Office of Consumer Advocate
Office of Small Business Advocate
Ronald T. Bernick
Linda Allison
Philip Bloch
The Pennsylvania State University
Daniel E. Skvarla

R-2024-3046519
C-2024-3047675
C-2024-3047905
C-2024-3048339
C-2024-3048588
C-2024-3048478
C-2024-3048624
C-2024-3049677

v.

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.

OPINION AND ORDER